
Position Name Email

District 12 Representative Newt G. DR@alanonventura.org

Secretary John  M. Secretary@alanonventura.org

Alternate Secretary Lalena C. Altsecretary@alanonventura.org

Treasurer Sheila H. Treasurer@alanonventura.org

Alternate Treasurer John H. Alttreasurer@alanonventura.org

Alateen Coordinator Patrick D. Alateencoordinator@alanonventura.org

District Alateen Liaison (DAL) Gerald W. (Bear) DAL@alanonventura.org

Archives Coordinator Helen B. Archives@alanonventura.org

Cooperating w the Professional Community (CPC) Shelly H. CPC@alanonventura.org

Group Records Coordinator Camille M. Grouprecords@alanonventura.org

Literature Distribution Center Chairperson (LDC) Jody P. LDCChair@alanonventura.org

Public Information Coordinator Laura F. Publicinfo@alanonventura.org

Round Robin Coordinator Meredith H. Roundrobin@alanonventura.org

Scoop Editor Natalie M. Scoopeditor@alanonventura.org

Social Media Coordinator Leigh H. Socialmedia@alanonventura.org

Spanish Liaison Coordinator Adriana S. Spanishliaison@alanonventura.org

Website Coordinator John S. Websitecoordinator@alanonventura.org

District 12 Officers & Service Coordinators Contact Info
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